1 2

Resolution appointing Carla Johnson, term ending December 31, 2006, to the Lead Hazard Reduction Citizens Advisory Committee.

[Appointment – Lead Hazard Reduction Citizens Advisory Committee]

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Lead Hazard Reduction Citizens Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Health Code, Section 1608, for the term specified:

Carla Johnson, succeeding James Hutchinson, resigned, Seat No. 2, must represent the Department of Building Inspection, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending December 31, 2006.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File	Nu	m	ber:
------	----	---	------

061181

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Carla Johnson, term ending December 31, 2006, to the Lead Hazard Reduction Citizens Advisory Committee.

September 12, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

File No. 061181

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 12, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

erk of the Boa

9/14/2006

Date Approved